foreign currencies in which these transactions are denominated are mainly SGD. The Group’s trade
receivable and trade payable balances at the end of the financial year have similar exposures.

The Group also hold cash and cash equivalents denominated in foreign currencies for working capital
purposes. At the end of the financial year, such foreign currency balances are mainly in SGD.

The Company itself does not have significant exposure to the foreign currency risk. The non-functional
currencies balances as at end of the financial year are not significant.

The Group has certain practices for the management of financial risks. The following guidelines are
followed:

•	 All financial risk management activities are carried out and monitored by senior management staff.

•	 All financial risk management activities are carried out following good market practices.

Sensitivity analysis of foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible
change in the SGD exchange rates against the respective functional currency of the Group entities, with
all other variables held constant.

   Group
   Increase/(Decrease)

   (Loss)/profit net of tax
2019 2018
$’000 $’000

SGD/USD – strengthened 2% (2018: 2%) 52 32

– weakened 2% (2018: 2%) (52) (32)

NOTES TO
THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

100   VIBROPOWER CORPORATION LIMITED

34.	 FINANCIAL INFORMATION BY OPERATION SEGMENTS

	 (a)	 Information about reportable segment profit or loss, assets and liabilities

Disclosure of information about operating segments, products and services, the geographical areas, and
the major customers are made as required by SFRS(I) Operating Segments. This disclosure standard has
no impact on the reported results or financial position of the group.

The group mainly has two principal activities, one is supplying, designing, manufacturing, installing,